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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

 

CORPORATION OF THE PRESIDING 

BISHOP OF THE CHURCH OF JESUS 

CHRIST OF LATTER-DAY SAINTS 

ON BEHALF OF CLEVELAND 

RANCH, 

 

 Petitioner, 

 

 vs. 

 

THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

COURT OF THE STATE OF 

NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE 

COUNTY OF WHITE PINE; AND THE 

HONORABLE ROBERT E. ESTES, 

 

 Respondents, 

 

 and 

 

JASON KING, P.E., IN HIS OFFICIAL 

CAPACITY AS THE NEVADA STATE 

ENGINEER, AND THE NEVADA 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION 

AND NATURAL RESOURCES, 

DIVISION OF THE WATER 

RESOURCES; AND SOUTHERN 

NEVADA WATER AUTHORITY, 

 

 Real Parties in Interest. 

  

 

Case No. 65424 

 

 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ATTORNEY 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the State of Nevada, by and through counsel, 

ADAM PAUL LAXALT, Attorney General of the State of Nevada, hereby notifies 
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the Court and respective parties to this action that Senior Deputy Attorney General 

MICHELINE N. FAIRBANK has assumed responsibility for representing Real Party 

in Interest, Jason King, P.E., the State Engineer, in his capacity as the Nevada State 

Engineer, Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, Division of Water 

Resources, in the above-entitled action. 

Senior Deputy Attorneys General Jerry M. Snyder and Cassandra P. Joseph 

have left the office of the Attorney General and are no longer responsible for the 

handling of this case, Senior Deputy Attorney General Bryan Stockton is longer 

responsible for the handling of this case, and should be removed from this Court’s 

docket as counsel of record and removed from electronic notices for this case. 

Due to this change, it is further requested that all future pleadings be served 

upon and any contact by court personnel or parties to the above-entitled action be 

directed to Senior Deputy Attorney General MICHELINE N. FAIRBANK. 

 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 10th day of August, 2015. 

 ADAM PAUL LAXALT 

 Attorney General 

 

 By: /s/ Micheline N. Fairbank  

 MICHELINE N. FAIRBANK 

 Senior Deputy Attorney General 

 Nevada Bar No. 8062 

 100 North Carson Street 

 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4717 

 Tel: (775) 684-1225 

 Fax: (775) 684-1108 

 Email: mfairbank@ag.nv.gov  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that I am an employee of the Office of the Attorney General and 

that on this 10th day of August, 2015, I served a copy of the foregoing NOTICE 

OF CHANGE OF ATTORNEY, by the Nevada Supreme Court’s electronic filing 

system or by service via email (noted below) to: 

Attorneys for Southern Nevada Water Authority: 

 

Daniel F. Polsenberg, Esq. 

NSC Electronic Service:  dpolsenberg@lrlaw.com  

 

Joel D. Henriod, Esq. 

NSC Electronic Service:  jhenriod@lrlaw.com  

 

Justin J. Henderson, Esq. 

Service via Email:  jhenderson@lrrlaw.com  

 

Paul G. Taggart, Esq. 

NSC Electronic Service:  paul@legaltnt.com  

 

Gregory H. Morrison, Esq. 

NSC Electronic Service:  greg@legaltnt.com  

 

Gregory J. Walch, Esq. 

NSC Electronic Service:  greg.walch@lvvwd.com  

 

Dana R. Walsh, Esq. 

NSC Electronic Service:  dana.walsh@vvwd.com  

 

/ / / 

 

/ / / 

 

/ / / 

 

/ / /  
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Attorneys for Corporation of the Presiding Bishop of the Church of Latter-

Day Saints on behalf of Cleveland Ranch: 

 

Paul Hejmanowski, Esq. 

NSC Electronic Service:  prh@hmlawlv.com  

 

David N. Frederick, Esq. 

NSC Electronic Service:  dnfrederick@cox.net 

 

Lynda Sue Mabry, Esq. 

NSC Electronic Service:  ism@hmlawlv.com  

 

Severin A. Carlson, Esq. 

NSC Electronic Service:  scarlson@kcnvlaw.com  

 

Attorneys for Millard County, Utah and Juab County, Utah: 

 

John B. Rhodes, Esq. 

Service via Email:  johnbrhodes@yahoo.com  

 

J. Mark Ward, Esq. 

Service via Email:  mark@uacnet.org  

 

Attorneys for Confederated Tribes of the Goshute Reservation: 
 

Curtis G. Berkey, Esq. 

Service via Email:  cberkey@berkeywilliams.com  

 

Scott Williams, Esq. 

Service via Email:  swilliams@berkeywilliams.com  

 

Aaron Waite, Esq. 

Service via Email:  awaite@ccfirm.com  

 

Attorney for Confederated Tribes of the Goshute Reservation, Ely Shoshone 

Tribe, and Duckwater Shoshone Tribe: 

 

Paul C. Echo Hawk, Esq. 

Service via Email:  pechohawk@gmail.com  
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Attorneys for White Pine County, et al.: 

 

Simeon Herskovits, Esq. 

Service via Email:  simeon@communityandenvironment.net  

 

Iris Thorton, Esq. 

Service via Email:  iris@communityandenvironment.net  

 

Respondent: 

 

The Honorable Robert E. Estes 

Service via Email:  roberteestes@hotmail.com  

 

Attorneys for Nevada State AFL-CIO: 

 

Richard McCracken, Esq. 

Service via Email:  rmccracken@dcbsf.com  

 

Paul L. More, Esq. 

Service via Email:  pmore@dcbsf.com  

 

Attorney for The Howard Hughes Corporation: 

 

Bryce Alstead, Esq. 

Service via Email:  balstead@hollandhart.com  

 

Attorney for Greater Las Vegas Chamber of Commerce aka Las Vegas Metro 

Chamber of Commerce: 

 

Timothy R. O’Reilly, Esq. 

Service via Email:  tor@oreillylawgroup.com  

 

John F. O’Reilly, Esq. 

Service via Email:  jor@oreillylawgroup.com  

 

 

  /s/ Dorene A. Wright  
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